confession ofjudgment which shall notbe filed except in the event of a breach.

2. Satisfaction of Judgment. The Defendants may satisfy this Consent Final

Judgment (and the corresponding UK Judgment and North Carolina obligation) by

paying the aggregate sum of thirty-two thousand pounds sterling (£32,000.00 GBP)

within fourteen (14) days ofthe entry of this Consent Final Judgment, and thereafter

paying two thousand four hundred pounds sterling (£2,400.00 GBP) per month for

thirty (30) consecutive months, with the first monthly payment due on May 1, 2017

and subsequent payments to be received on the 1st day of each month thereafter.

Upon the timely payment of all sums owed under this Consent Final Judgment,